Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
The Gillette Company	Name: The Dial Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15501 N. Dial Boulevard			
Execution Date(s) February 16, 2007				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Scottsdale			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 85260			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
See attached Exhibit A: Patents pursuant to the Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of April 28, 2006.				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 61			
Name: A. Kate Huffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: The Dial Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 15501 N. Dial Boulevard	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Scottsdale	8. Payment Information			
State: Arizona Zip: 85260	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 480-754-2654	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 480-754-3789	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-0980</u>			
Email Address: kate.huffman@us/herkel.com	Authorized User Name A. Kate Huffman			
9. Signature:	2/27/07			
9. Signature. Signature	Dete			
A. Kate Huffman	Total number of pages including cover 6			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including coversheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Exhibit A: PATENTS

ISSUED PATENTS

<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PATENT NO.</u>	<u>ISSUED DATE</u>
Aluminum-zirconium antiperspirant salts with high peak 5 al content	6,436,381	August 20, 2002
Aluminum-zirconium antiperspirant salts with high peak 5 al content	6,649,152	November 18, 2003
Aluminum-zirconium antiperspirant salts with high peak 5 al content	6,991,780	January 1, 2006
Personal care product	6,632,420	October 14, 2003
Design: Right Guard Gel Dispenser	D-356,252	March 14, 1995
Design: Aerosol Actuator	D-471,106	March 4, 2003
Design: Aerosol Actuator	D-478,285	August 12, 2003
Design: Aerosol Actuator	D-478,284	August 12, 2003
Design: Antiperspirant and/or Deodorant Product	D-474,963	May 27, 2003
Method of Manufacturing	6,723,269	April 20, 2004
Multi-Portion Antiperspirant Composition	6,936,242	August 30, 2005
Antiperspirant and/or Deodorant Product	D-456,560	April 30, 2002
Antiperspirant and/or Deodorant Product	D-456,941	May 7, 2002
Antiperspirant and/or Deodorant Product	D-469,923	February 4, 2003
Antiperspirant and/or Deodorant Product	D-457,264	May 14, 2002
Al/Zr Antiperspirant	4,775,528	October 4, 1988
Al/Zr Antiperspirant	5,114,705	May 19, 1992
Al/Zr Antiperspirant	5,298,640	March 29, 1994

ISSUED PATENTS

<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PATENT NO.</u>	<u>ISSUED DATE</u>
Al/Zr Antiperspirant	5,589,196	December 31, 1996
Al/Zr Antiperspirant	5,486,347	January 23, 1996
Al/Zr Antiperspirant	5,770,186	June 23, 1998
Clear Solid Antiperspirant	5,384,117	January 24, 1995
High Efficacy Aerosol Antiperspirant Composition	D-346,112	April 19, 1994
High Efficacy Aerosol Antiperspirant Composition	5,368,842	November 29, 1994
Process for Manufacturing An Antiperspirant Stick	5,417,964	May 23, 1995
Design: Cosmetic Dispenser, Female Antiperspirant/Deodorant Gel Dispenser	D-349,849	August 23, 1994
Design: Cosmetic Dispenser	D-353,099	December 6, 1994
Clear Cosmetic Stick Comprising Dibenzylidene Alditol	5,705,171	January 6, 1998
Clear Cosmetic Stick Comprising Dibenzylidene Alditol	5,939,055	August 17, 1999
Clear Cosmetic Stick Comprising Dibenzylidene Alditol	5,725,846	March 10, 1998
Method of Making Polyhydric Alcohol Solutions of Enhanced Efficacy Antiperspirant Actives	5,643,558	July 1, 1997
Method of Making Polyhydric Alcohol Solutions of Enhanced Efficacy Antiperspirant Actives	5,939,057	August 17, 1999
Design: Cosmetic Dispenser	D-374,818	October 22, 1996
Cosmetic Dispenser	D-380,155	June 24, 1997

ISSUED PATENTS

<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PATENT NO.</u>	<u>ISSUED DATE</u>
Method of Filling Dispenser	5,753,212	May 19, 1998
One-Phase Process for Making a Clear Antiperspirant Stick Containing Dibenzylidene Alditol	5,723,135	March 3, 1998
Clear Cosmetic Stick Composition With Alkali Chelate	5,798,094	August 25, 1998
Design: Cosmetic Dispenser	D-402,550	December 15, 1998
Cosmetic Dispenser	D-400,094	October 27, 1998
Hand-Held Product Dispensers Having Pressurized Delivery	6,494,349	December 17, 2002
Hand-Held Product Dispensers Having Pressurized Delivery (ser. no. 90/007,541 reexam)	B1-6,494,349	December 17, 2002
Hand-Held Product Dispensers Having Pressurized Delivery	6,705,494	March 16, 2004
Design: Antiperspirant and/or Deodorant Product	D-457,263	May 14, 2002
Design: Antiperspirant and/or Deodorant Product	D-478,186	August 5, 2003
Antiperspirant and/or Deodorant Product	D-449,405	October 16, 2001
Personal Care Product	6,776,981	August 17, 2004
Method of Manufacturing Personal Care Products	6,838,032	January 4, 2005
Design: Antiperspirant and/or Deodorant Product	D-474,964	May 27, 2003
Design: Vertical Spray Actuator	D-489,980	May 18, 2004

PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>TITLE</u>	<u>SERIAL NO.</u>	<u>FILED DATE</u>
Hand-held Product Dispensers Having Pressurized Delivery		
(re-exam of 6,494,349)	90/007,541	May 12, 2005
Al/Zr Antiperspirant	06/523,785	August 16, 1983
Al/Zr Antiperspirant	06/713,470	March 19, 1985
Al/Zr Antiperspirant	07/846,016	March 4, 1992
Clear Solid Antiperspirant	07/347,073	May 3, 1989
Clear Solid Antiperspirant	07/510,019	April 17, 1990
Clear Cosmetic Stick Comprising Dibenzylidene Alditol	08/397,450	March 2, 1995
Method of Making Polyhydric Alcohol Solutions of Enhanced Efficacy Antiperspirant Actives	08/333,896	November 2, 1994
Personal Care product for Underarm Application	09/784,488	February 15, 2001
Design: Hand Held Product Dispenser	29/178,392	March 25, 2003
Hand-Held Product Dispensers Having pressurized Delivery	10/396,896	March 25, 2003
Hand-Held Product Dispensers Having pressurized Delivery	10/968,839	October 19, 2004

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Amended and Restated Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of April 28, 2006 ("Agreement"), by and between The Gillette Company, a Delaware corporation ("Gillette"), and The Dial Corporation, a Delaware corporation having offices at 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 ("Buyer"), relating to Gillette's Right Guard, Soft & Dri, Dry Idea, Balance and Natrel Plus businesses, for good and valuable consideration to it paid by Buyer, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, Gillette hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Buyer, its lawful successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications contained in Exhibit A: Patents to the Agreement, which is attached and hereby incorporated into and forms a part of this assignment, and any inventions claimed therein.

Gillette hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Buyer, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This assignment is effective as of the date of execution shown below.

The Gillette Company

Title Assistant Secretary

Date Lehmary 16, 2007

State of OH.0)
County of Hamilton)

On this 16 tay of February 200 to me personally appeared Steven W. Miller to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ELEANOR B. HUSTON Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires (2-/8-07